Evaluation Board for Charge Pump
Regulator for Color TFT Panel
  EVAL-ADM8832
Rev. 0
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other

3
Figure 2. ADM8832 Evaluation Board Schematic
EVAL-ADM8832
Rev. 0 | Page 6 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 U1  20-lead LFCSP socket (ADM8832 inside) Loranger 03714-201-6217
2 J1, J2 Power connector, 5 mm pitch Weidmuller 1716120000
1 SK1  SMB connector Emerson SMB 131-3701-266
2 T1 to T2, Test point Vero 20-313137
7 T4 to T10 Test point Vero 20-313137
6 C2 to C4, C8 to C9  Capacitor, 1 μF, 50 V, 1206, X7R TDK C3216X7R1H105M
5 C1, C5 to C7  Capacitor, 2.2 μF, 25 V, 1206, X7R TDK C3216X5R1E225K
1 R1 Resistor, 620 Ω, 0805 1% Yageo RC0805FR-07620RL
1 R2 Resistor, 1 kΩ, 0805 1% Yageo RC0805FR-071KL
1 R3 Resistor, 24.9 kΩ, 0805 1% Yageo RC0805FR-0725KL
1 R4 Resistor, 150 kΩ, 0805 1% Yageo RC0805FR-07150L
1 R5 Resistor, 1.5 MΩ, 0805 1% Yageo RC0805FR-071M5L
1 R6 Resistor, 100 kΩ,0805 1% Yageo RC0805FR-07100KL
1 R7 Resistor, 1 M Ω, 0805 1% Yageo RC0805FR-071ML
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
ADM8832-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ESD CAUTION
  EVAL-ADM8832
Rev. 0 | Page 7 of 8
NOTES
EVAL-ADM8832
Rev. 0 | Page 8 of 8
NOTES
©2008 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB07156-0-6/08(0)